

SUPREME COURT NO. 79252-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LEO C. BRUTSCHE,

Petitioner,

vs.

CITY OF KENT, a municipal corporation,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Brian Gain, Judge

PETITIONER'S ANSWER TO AMICUS BRIEF OF
WASHINGTON STATE ASSOCIATION OF
MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2001 OCT -5 P 5:03

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER


CLERK

JOHN R. MUENSTER
MUENSTER & KOENIG
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 2220
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 467-7500

JERALD A. KLEIN
1425 4th Ave., Ste. 518
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 623-0630

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. <u>Introduction</u>	1
II. <u>Corrections to Factual Misstatements in WSAMA Brief</u>	1
III. <u>Property Owners Can Recover From a Municipality for the Negligent Damage to or Destruction of Property Caused by Police Officers During the Execution of a Search Warrant.</u>	2
A. <u>This Is Not a “Public Duty Doctrine” Case.</u>	2
B. <u>A Municipality Is Liable for the Negligent Damage to or Destruction of Property Caused by Police Officers During Service of a Search Warrant.</u>	3
C. <u>The So-Called “Policy Considerations” Cited by WSAMA Lack Merit.</u>	4
IV. <u>The Damaging or Destruction of the Property of an Innocent Third Party by Police Activity, Where No Evidence Is Seized or Prosecution Instituted, Constitutes a Compensable Taking Under Article I, § 16 of the Washington Constitution.</u>	7
V. <u>Conclusion</u>	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<i>Bailey v. Forks</i> , 108 Wn.2d 262, 737 P.2d 1257, 753 P.2d 523 (1987)	2
<i>Coffel v. Clallam County</i> , 47 Wn. App. 397, 735 P.2d 686 (1987)	5
<i>Cummins v. Lewis County</i> , 156 Wn.2d 844, 133 P.3d 458 (2006)	2
<i>Employco Personnel Services, Inc. v. City of Seattle</i> , 117 Wn.2d 606, 817 P.2d 1373 (1991)	4
<i>Goldsby v. Stewart</i> , 158 Wash. 39, 290 P. 422 (1930)	3, 4
<i>Harvey v. Snohomish County</i> , 124 Wn. App. 806, 103 P.3d 836 (Div.1, 2004)	2
<i>Keller v. City of Spokane</i> , 146 Wn.2d 237, 44 P.3d 845 (2002)	4
<i>Mission Springs, Inc. v. City of Spokane</i> , 134 Wn.2d 947, 954 P.2d 250 (1998)	7
<i>Osborn v. Mason County</i> , 157 Wn.2d 18, 134 P.3d 197 (2006)	2, 4
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40, 80 S. Ct. 1563, 4 L. Ed. 2d 1554 (1960)	7
<i>Maryland v. Garrison</i> , 480 U.S. 79, 107 S. Ct. 1013, 94 L. Ed. 2d 72 (1987)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

Customer Company v. Sacramento,
10 Cal.4th 368, 41 Cal.Rptr.2d 658,
895 P.2d 900 (1995) 8

Indiana State Police v. May,
469 N.E.2d 1183 (Ind. Ct. App. 1984) 8

Kelley v. Storey County Sheriff,
611 N.W.2d 475 (Iowa, 2000) 7

McCoy v. Sanders,
113 Ga. App. 565, 148 S.E.2d 902 (1966) 8

Sullivant v. City of Oklahoma City,
940 P.2d 220 (Oklahoma, 1997) 7

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS

Article I, § 16 of the
Washington Constitution 7

Fourth Amendment to the
United States Constitution 5
